RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF AMENDING)
RESOLUTION NO. 09-223, AS AMENDED	RESOLUTION NO
BEING THE SALARY RESOLUTION OF)
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA))

WHEREAS, Salary Resolution No. 09-223 authorized Departmental Position Allocations effective July 17, 2009; and

WHEREAS, this Board of Supervisors finds that there is good cause for amending said Resolution No. 09-223, as amended, in the manner provided in this Resolution;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, AS FOLLOWS:

1. Resolution No. 09-223, adopted by the Board on July 14, 2009, is hereby amended by amending Section 2 as identified below to read as follows, effective August 17, 2015:

SECTION 2. Job Classification Table

SECTION 4A. Departmental Position Allocation

DEPARTMENT	BUDGET UNIT	ACTION	POSITION NO	<u>N</u> JOB CLASS TITLE	CLASS ID	FTE	NO. OF POSITIONS	ADD/DELETE	NO. OF POSITIONS 15- 16	
<u>SEI ARTIMENT</u>	<u> </u>	AOTION	<u></u>	OOD OLAGO IIILL	OLHOO ID		14 10	ADDIDELLIE	<u>10</u>	
021 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY										
DISTRICT ATTORNEY	2865	ADD		DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY I / II / III / IV / V	2250 / 51 / 52 / 53 / 54	1.0	44	1.0	45	
043 - ALCOHOL, DRUG AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES										
ALCOHOL & DRUG PROGRAMS	5260	ADD		QUALITY ASSURANCE COORD	7570	1.0	0	1.0	2	
055 - HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT										
HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	0120	ADD		TEAM PROJECT LEADER - GEN	8023	1.0	0	1.0	1	
-		ADD		DEPT BUSINESS SPECIALIST I / II	2177 / 78	1.0	2	1.0	3	
064 - HUMAN RESOURCES	1010	ADD		PROGRAM BUSINESS LEADER - GEN	8027	1.0	4	1.0	5	
ALL DUDING LIEALTH										
041 - PUBLIC HEALTH										
PUBLIC HEALTH	5285	RECLASS FROM	5887	HAZMAT SPECIALIST SENIOR	3871	1.0	3	-1.0	2	
		RECLASS TO	5887	HAZMAT SPECIALIST I / II	3858	1.0	8	1.0	9	

unch	nanged and in fo	ull force and eff	ect.			
PASSED A	ND ADOPTED I	by the Board of	Supervisors of	the County of Sar	nta Barbara, Sta	te of
California, this	day of	, 2	2015 by the follo	wing vote:		
AYES:						
NOES:						
ABSENT:						
		BOAF	ET WOLF, CHAI RD OF SUPER\	/ISORS		
		COU	NTY OF SANTA	A BARBARA		
ATTESTS: MONA MIYASATO CLERK OF THE BO		CUTIVE OFFIC	CER			
By: Deputy Clerk	(5	SEAL)				

Except as amended by this Resolution, Resolution No. 09-223, as amended, shall continue

2.